
PETITION FOR ZONING HEARING(S) 
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections 

To the Office of Administrative Law of Baltimore County for the property located at: 
Address 3223 Washington Blvd . which is presently zoned _B_L ____ _ 
Deed References: 07818/00730 10 Digit Tax Account# 2100003989 ____ _ 

Property Owner(s) Printed Name(s) -'M=cD=-o=n-'--'a=ld=--'s"--"'C=oc.crp=o-'-'ra=t=io-"-n _________________ _ 

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING i AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION AND PRINT OR TYPE THE PETITION REQUEST) 

The undersigned legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description 
and plan attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for: 

1. __ a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to determine whether 
or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve 

2. __ a Special Exception under the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County to use the herein described property for 

3._X_ a Variance from Section(s) 

Please see attached. 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: 
(Indicate below your hardship or practical difficulty Q! indicate below "TO BE PRESENTED AT HEARING". If 
you need additional space, you may add an attachment to this petition) 

To be presented at hearing. 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations . 
I, or we , agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising , posting , etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning regulations 
and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 
Legal Owner(s) Affirmation : I / we do so solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that I / We are the legal owner(s) of the property 
which is the subject of this I these Petition(s). 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owners (Petitioners) : 

McDonald's Corporation 
Name- Type or Print Name #1 - Type or Print Name #2 - Type or Print 

Signature Siglle ~ Signature # 2 

One -~~~gnald's Pl~~a Qak Brook JL 
Mailing Address City State Mailing Address City State 

60513 630-623-3000 
Zip Code Telephone# Email Address Zip Code Telephone# Email Address 

Attorney for Petitioner: Representative to be contacted: 

Carol ine L. Hecker I Rosenberg Martin Greenberg, LLP Jeffrey Bell , Area Construction Manager, McDonald's USA, LLC 

Name- Type or Print 

~~~ siir,ature 
25 S. Charles Street, 21st Floor Baltimore MD 6930 Rockledge Drive, Ste. 1100 Bethesda MD 
Mailing Address City State Mailing Address City 

21201 (410) 727-6600 1checker@rosenbergmartin .com 20817 1(703) 395-8595 
---------· 

State 

Jeff.bell@us.mcd .com 

Zip Code Telephone# Email Address Zip Code Telephone# 

CASE NUMBER zo13-029o-A 

Email Address 

Reviewer~ Filing Date .j_, ?01 Wl3 Do Not Schedule Dates: _______ _ 

REV. 10/4/11 



McDonald's Corporation 
3223 Washington Blvd. 
Zoned BL 
Deed Reference: 07817 /00730 
Tax Acct.# 2100003989 

Variance Relief Is Requested From The Following Sections: 

1. Section 405.4 Attachment 1, 5(a)(VI) to permit 5 wall-mounted enterprise signs on the 
building facades in lieu of the permitted 3 signs (Sign 1 on Plat to Accompany Zoning 
Petition) 

2. Section 450.4 Attachment 1, 3(b)(VII) to permit a directional sign of 10.67 ft. in height in 
lieu of the permitted 6 ft. (Sign 2 on Plat to Accompany Zoning Petition) 

3. Section 450.4 Attachment 1, 3(b)(VII) to permit two directional signs of 11.2 ft. in height 
in lieu of the permitted 6 ft. (Sign 3 on Plat to Accompany Zoning Petition) 

4. Section 450.4 Attachment 1, 3(a) to permit two canopy-type directional signs in lieu of the 
permitted wall-mounted or free-standing signs (Sign 4 on Plat to Accompany Zoning 
Petition) 

5. Section 450.5.B.3 .b to permit erection of the signs above the face of the canopy in lieu of 
on the face of the canopy (Sign 5 on Plat to Accompany Zoning Petition) 

6. Section 450.4 Attachment 1, 5(f)(VII) to permit two free-standing order boards of6.75 feet 
in height in lieu of the permitted 6 feet (Sign 6 on Plat to Accompany Zoning Petition) 

7. Section 450.4 Attachment 1.3(a) to permit two (2) projected directional signs in lieu of the 
two (2) wall-mounted or free-standing directional signs (Sign 7 on Plat to Accompany 
Zoning Petition) 

482 1-7908-9940, V. I 
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS 

ZONING REVIEW 

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS 

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations' (BCZR) require that notice be given to t~e general 
public/neighboring property owners relative( to property which is the subject of an upcoming zoning 
hearing.: For those petitions which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a 
sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner) and p·lacement of a notice in a · newspaper of 
general circulation in the County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. 

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied. Hqwever; the 
petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements. · The newspaper will bill the 
person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is due· upon receipt and should be remitted 
directly to the newspaper. · · · · · 

.· . . 

. OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID. 

For Newspaper Advertising: 

Item Number or Case Number~, __ 2_ o_,_3_-_ D_2_ €J_0_··_11 _____ __,... ___ _ 
Petitioner: . /'1 G Oo1y/+ 10 S 

Address or Location: 3 2 l. 3 (/J AsV) ,· ..vc!-ro"'-" . . hi v {) . 

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: 

Name: Che 54 P e./fl-f-e D e-S / u-N . rf-rov P / ST !,i-ce7 /.Ju-1-/.e~ 
Address: 411 N Uh8/'le,S .sr 

0/.t lf,111 ore f'-10 ~I 2-0/ 

Telephone Number: 4:/ () - {:5 7- · 36 i,.,,L 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
qFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE 
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT 

Rev 
Source/ 

,'. Sub 
i R.ev/ 

No. 

Date: 

Units'' :Sub l'.J(iit Obj Sub Obj , Dept Obj 

Total: 

PINK - AGENCY '(ELLOW - CUSTOMER 

PLEASE PRESS HARD!!!! 
GOLD - ACCOUNTING 

' • .1, 

I ,r··11 +Mtm t P·?+ltoo,i4<etS:<tlC ,H·,?iu. w 4:zi.iJHt#Er '· ; t. j\5 ·\ii, ")' ,JC1·~· 1ns1ds} Q#p,;.:.L· 

<, ~, .. 
'•: 

CASHIER'S 
VALIDATION 

f. 



~t .. THE BALTIMORE SUN 
1rit ~"'' ~ · · - MEDIA GROUP 

Baltimore, Maryland 21278-0001 

July 18, 2013 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement 
was published in the following newspaper published in 
Baltimore County, Maryland, ONE TIME, said publication 
appearing on July 18, 2013 

D The Jeffersonian 

THE BAL Tl MORE SUN MEDIA GROUP 

By: Susan Wilkinson 

~WLli~ 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

The Administrative Law Judges of Baltimore county, by 
authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore 
county will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the 
property identified herein as follows: 

case:# 2013-0290-A 
3223 Washington Boulevard 
SE/s Washington Blvd. at the corner of Hammonds 
Ferry Road 
13th Election District - 1st Councilmanic District 
Legal OWner(s): McDonald's Corporation 

variance: to permit 5 wall-mounted enterprise signs on the 
buidling facades in lieu of the permitted 3 signs (Sign 1); to 
permit a directional sign of 10.67 ft In height in lieu of the 
permitted 6 ft (Sign 2); to permit two directional signs of 
11.2 ft. in height in lieu of the permitted 6 ft. (Sign 3); to 
permit two canopy-type directional signs in lieu of the per­
mitted wall-mounted or. freestanding signs (Sign 4); to per­
mit erection of the signs above the face of the canopy in lieu 
of on the face of the canopy (Sign 5); to permit two free­
standing order boards of 6.75 ft. in height in lieu of the 
permitted 6 ft. (Sign 6); to permit 2 projected directional 
signs in lieu of the 2 wall-mounted or freestanding direction­
al signs (Sign 7). 
Hearing: Thursday. August a, 2013 at 1:30 p.m. In Room 
205, Jefferson Building. 105 west Chesapeake Avenue, 
Towson 21204. 

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND 
INSPECTIONS FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY 

NOTES: (1) Hearings are Handicapped Accessible; for spe­
cial accommodations Please Contact the Administrative 
Hearings Office at (410) 887-3868. 

(2) For information concerning the File and/or Hearing, 
Contact the Zoning Review Office at (410) 887-3391. 
7/270 July 18 934416 



KEV IN KAMENETZ 
County Executive 

July 8, 2013 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

AR.NOLD JABLON 
Deputy Administrative Officer 

Director,Department of Permits, 
Approvals & i nspections 

The Administrative Law Judges of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and 
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property 
identified herein as follows: 

CASE NUMBER: 2013-0290-A 
3223 Washington Boulevard 
SE/s Washington Blvd. at the corner of Hammonds Ferry Road 
13th Election District- 1st Councilmanic District 
Legal Owners: . McDonald's Corporation 

Variance to permit 5 wall-mounted enterprise signs on the building facades in lieu of the 
permitted 3 signs (Sign 1 ); to permit a directional sign of 10.67 ft. in height in lieu of the 
permitted 6 ft. (Sign 2); to permit two directional signs of 11.2 ft. in height in lieu of the permitted 
6 ft. (Sign 3); to permit two canopy-type directional signs in lieu of the permitted wall-mounted or 
freestanding signs (Sign 4); to permit erection of the signs above the face of the canopy in lieu 
of on the face of the canopy (Sign 5); to permit two free-standing order boards of 6.75 ft. in 
height in lieu of the permitted 6 ft. (Sign 6) ; to permit 2 projected directional signs in lieu of the 2 
wall-mounted or freestanding directional signs (Sign 7) . 

Director 

AJ:kl 

C: Caroline Hecker 25 S. Charles St. , 21 51 Fl. , Baltimore 21201 
McDonald's Corp., One McDonald's Plaza, Oak Brook, IL 60523 
Jeffrey Bell, 6930 Rockledge Dr., Ste. 1100, Bethesda 20817 

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN 
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY FRIDAY, JULY 19, 2013. 

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS 
PLEASE CALL THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS OFFICE AT 410-887-3868. 

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE 
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391. 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 I Towson, Maryland 21204 1 Phone 410-887-339 1 I Fax 41 0-887-3048 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY 
Thursday, July 18, 2013 Issue - Jeffersonian 

Please forward billing to: 
Stacey Butler 
Chesapeake Design Group 
419 N. Charles Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

410-837-3622 

The Administrative Law Judge of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and 
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property 
identified herein as follows: 

CASE NUMBER: 2013-0290-A 
3223 Washington Boulevard 

· SE/s Washington Blvd. at the corner of Hammonds Ferry Road 
13th Election District - 1st Councilmanic District 
Legal Owners: McDonald's Corporation 

Variance to permit 5 wall-mounted enterprise signs on the building facades in lieu of the 
permitted 3 signs (Sign 1 ); to permit a directional sign of 10.67 ft. in height in lieu of the 
permitted 6 ft. (Sign 2); to permit two directional signs of 11.2 ft. in height in lieu of the permitted 
6 ft. (Sign 3) ; to permit two canopy-type directional signs in lieu of the permitted wall-mounted 
or freestanding signs (Sign 4 ); to permit erection of the signs above the face of the canopy in 
lieu of on the face of the canopy (Sign 5) ; to permit two free-standing order boards of 6.75 ft. in 
height in lieu of the permitted 6 ft. (Sign 6) ; to permit 2 projected directional signs in lieu of the 2 
wall-mounted or freestanding directional signs (Sign 7) . 

Hearing: Thursday, August 8, 2013 at 1 :30 p.m. in Room 205, Jefferson Building , 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204 

Arnold Jail'IM..,.~ 
Director of Permits, Approvals and Inspections for Baltimore County 

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL 
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 
OFFICE AT 410-887-3868. 

(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT 
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391 . 



RE: PETITION FOR VARIAN CE * BEFORE THE OFFICE 

* 

3223 Washington Boulevard; SE/S of Washington . 
Boulevard, corner of Hammonds Ferry Road * 
13th Election & 1st Councilmanic Districts 
Legal Owner(s): McDonald' s Corporation 

Petitioner(s) 

* * * * * * 

* 

* 

* 

* 

OF ADMINSTRA TIVE 

HEARINGS FOR 

BALTIMORE COUNTY 

2013-290-A 

* * * * 
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

* 

Pursuant to Baltimore County Charter § 524.1, please enter the appearance of People' s 

Counsel for Baltimore County as an interested party in the above-captioned matter. Notice 

should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any 

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People ' s Counsel on all correspondence sent 

and all documentation filed in the case. 

RECEIVED 

JC, .f 7JZ013 

................•• ) 

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN 
People ' s Counsel for Baltimore County 

D~t ~ ) ~1·{) 
CAROLE S. DEMILIO 
Deputy People' s Counsel 
Jefferson Building, Room 204 
105 West Chesapeake A venue 
Towson, MD 21204 
(410) 887-2188 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 13th day of June, 2013 , a copy of the foregoing Entry 

of Appearance was mailed to Jeff Bell, Construction Manager, McDonald' s Corporation, 6903 

Rockledge Drive, Suite 1100, Bethesda, Maryland 20817 and Carolyn Hecker, Esquire, 25 S. 

Charles Street, 21 st Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 , Attorney for Petitioner(s 

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN 
People' s Counsel for Baltimore County 
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We,~t,,~ 1- ............ IO 
1'1J .;:.~N.W., • ....,._ D.C. W 

iJflt, lr~~e tlils 7t:hday of March , 1988 , by and between 
~;;id B. Kenney, aa owner in fee ainple and as assignee of 

1 '• interest as shown aa Assignment attached as •Exhibit "A• 

pu1( ·of the ft rt, and 

nald' s Corporation, a Corporation organized and 
existing under the laws of the State of D!la,m:e pary of the second part: 

11Un,att!J. that In consideration of $1,100,<XX>.OO 
the said part Y of the ftrit part do ,rant and convey unto 

McDonald's Corporation 

put y of the second part, its heln and auiirm,, in fee abnple 
all that piece or parcel of land situate, 

)yins and beins In Bl!lltim:n Cil;y mi Blltim:n County, State of Maryland, described as follows to wit: 

I 
C RCIF' 30.00 

See Exnibit "B" 

'·'" 
• - · - • • • I l• ,I., 1 .; f • \\ • h • ,"'· 

C T TX 2913.'Jl 
C fKJCS 29JS.<JO 

OCED O # 

Sl/,.lhff coo1 lff1f:16 
OJ/21/89 

RECl:11/'.:!J F;·": ~'.'.!!':FE!i 1 
S,' ·"·· · - . , ... , 

1,•1, r•·•>r ~.,.,..,. , · ... , • '%'(""~" ., 
• . ·· •. . :lf;j?°'.T; ~ ~i «& 

, . .. . COl •••. ,·• •• \.. D.A.1'~ 
~~d!~,f .,. .74.P' . . .. . .. 

BY 'DIE-~I~ HERD' I GlWn'OR DES HCREBY oa:::u.RE 1,NI) AFFIRM tlimER THE HNALTIES I 
or PERJURr 'DfAT THIS IS A 'l'JW15Fm Fi0-1 ~ TO Grantee as stated 
F<B WHlal 'l'H£ 'l'OTM, c;xHiIDERATIQ~ m:::LUOING THE AMJONT OF Mff JUn'GAGE OR IEE:o OF 
'1'ROST ASSUMED- BY GIWll'EE, IS IN THE SUM 'l'OTM. OF $1,100,000.00 

Ad the 1ald party of the ftrst pan covenant that he will ~arrant iJ&liilj~ 
-.lllatM property hereby conveyed; 

wlll execute such further u1urances of nld land as may be requisite. 

•ttm .. my hand andaeal 

ftff: ~ . ~zt_----·-
....... --------

-~:f:0_. __ .[SEAL] 
David B. Keniey-7-

-·-----." ------·---[SEAL] 

t 
STATE OF GEORGIA 

To Wit: 
COUNTY OF JIUL'l'ON 

G,lf th~ Seventh day of March , 19 88 , before me, Kristina H. Jones 

the ~nderalped officer, personally appeared David e. Kenney 

known to.me (or utls!actorily proven) .to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within ·1· · 
J111tnnntmt a.nd aclrnowltdi:ed that he e:<ecutotd tht same for the purposes therein contai!!'d .... .,..,·:· · 

-··-.:\li:u,r · .•.• • .~-t 
· In WttnrH W~trtof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. .•:" '.;~'~.ir,O:, :;··, ,,.- ~l .,ft . .,,. ,...... ~ t 

w.,.,.·•!·; ; ( ~ c :: •• ~·,:\ if·:" ·\.\'-: .-- ... , .. , ·p ,,;-i e·ij".!'>;i.¥ .. 
Mr commluion expires: July 19, 1989 NctatY Pu~~· '.fdlblic.O .-~~ 

I mmlsslon ~~1 "~ r·. #..,:,1:: 
· ( ~ IS 'l'O CERrIFY THAT 'l'H£ WI'DIIN INSTRlHNr WAS. m:D BY. ci\"'~ ~ • ·- ~· ~&;.,:J 

~~\t., AN A~ OOLY AI:MITTED TO PR>.CTICE BEFORE THE COURT CF~~~·:.} " ?!"~-Jj ,_ . t,.' / . ·" ~'l;il; .... ,t';:11, ... :.:,;!,{;:;-,} 

. ~; I B lDD••ua"6S6•a mu ~~--~~~~· 
RT(~ nd Records) [MSA CE 62-7673] SM 7818, p. 0730. Printed 05/30/2013. nline 02/05/2007. ~ 1~-;~ 11~ · 

,• ', I 

'I, , a .... ~ • f •• ... ,. · .... . ~ .... 



. . . . 
.• iBER7 8 I 8 PA~!7 3 I 

EXHIBIT "A" 
ASSIGNMZNT _OF ·LEASE 

'l'JIIS AGUDIZNT dated as of June 26, 1985, by and between . . 
WOODROW'S, lNCORPORA'tZD, a Maryland corporation, ("Assignor") 

and DAVID KENNBY (9AHign .. ") • 

WITNESS B, T H l 

1fBZJtEAS, Assignor has leased that real property located 

at 3223 Wa•hin9ton Boulevard, Baltimore county, Muylan41 and 

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrant• tha.t the 

LeaH i• currently in full force and effect an4 there are no defaults. 

NOif, THJ:RBl'ORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of~ 

fen Dollar• (f10;00) an4 other good and valuable consideration 

the receipt of vttich ia acknowledged, an4 the mutual coven.ants 

bere~n ••t forth, 4o•• hereby aell, aaaign an4 tran•f•r to 

Aaa~gn .. ail of A••ignor'• right, title and intereat in and to 

the Lease and leaaehold intereat in and to the DemiHd Premises, ·. 

a• defined. in the Lease, ·4emia~d thereunder. 

A•signee hereby accepts the foregoing sale, assignment and. 

transfer and promise• and agrees to pay all Rent and to faithfully 

perform each and eve~ ~ovenant, stipulation, agreement and 

obligation under the Lease accruing or arising on and after 

June 26,. 1985, or otherwise attributable to the period co111Dencing 

on aaid date and continuing thereafter and Assignor ia responsible . ~ 

for the period prior thereto. Assignee shall .indemnify and save 

~signor harmleaa fran any and all claims, demand•, action•, 

causes of action, suits, proceedings, damages, liabilities 



an4 .co1t• and' •xpenHs of every nature whatsoev,r and relating 

to the Le••• or the Deaised Premises arising on or after 

June 2f, 1985. Assigno~ similarly indemnifies and agrees 

to hold Assign•• harmless against all claims, suits, damages, 

liabilities, costs and expenses of every nature arising from 

events or actions prior to said date. 

Assi9ft0r agrees that the Landlord and the Assignee 

aay change, modify, or amend the L•••• in any way, including 

the rental to be paid thereunder, and that further assignment• 

aay be aade, without notice to or consent of Assignor and with~ut 
.. 

in any manner relea1ing or relieving Assignor from liability 

under the Lea•••• originally executed by the parties thereto, 

an4 Assignor 1hall remain l~able under all the terms, covenants, 

and· conditions of the Lease as origi~ally executed to the end of 

tera thereof. 

Thi• Agreement shall be binding upon the successors and 

••.signs of .. tbe parties. The parties shall execute and deliver 

1uch further an~ additional instruments, agreements and 

other documents•• may be necessary to evidence or carry out the 

proviaion• of this Agreement. 

ASSIGNOR a WOODROW'S INCORPORATED 

Bys ~ ... 
ASSIGNEE a 

- 2 -

I 

... 

I 
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l'fAft or MUYLAMD) ) to wita · 
Cl'IY or BAL'flMOU) 

I HEIU&BY CER'fIFY that on this 26th day of ,June, 1985, 

before me, a Notary Public for th• State and City aforesaid, 

personally appeuec! C • ..,O.£Jbv ~ ~ , known to ;. or 

satiafactosily proven to be the person who•• naae is subscribed 

l:O th• for•CJOin9 Assi(JNMnt of LeaH, who acJcnowle49ec! that 

he i~ the -/lvr.,;,44 of Woodrow'•, Inc., a corporation 

0~9anise4 and exiatin9 under the law of Maryland, that he ha• .. 
been duly, authorized to execute and ha• executed this Assignment ·-
.of r.ea•• on its behalf for the purpoH• therein set forth, an4 

tb&t ,th• s&lll• i• it• act an\! deed. 
IN WI'?NESS 1ftlZJIEOP, I have ~et my hand and Notarial 

teal, the day and year first above written. 

~~~·~-
Hotaefiilc , 

1 

i-' . 
My Co111111iuion Expires a ru I, / f 8' 



~ . 
... . 

nAn or IIAllYLAIID) 
· ) to vita 

Ciff 01' DL'tIMOU) 

I IIBIIZBY CZR'l'IfY that on thi• 26th day 0% J!1Jl•, 1985, 

before .. , a Notary Public for the State and City afore•aid, 

per•onally appeared DAVID JC!NHEY, known to me or Htidactorily 

proven to be the per•on who•• name i• •ub•cribed to th• foregoiJ?,g 

Aaai9DMnt of LeHe, who acknowledged that he hH executed this 

Aa•19Jllleftt of Le&H for the purpo••• therein set forth, anc! 

that the •&me 1• hi• act and deed. 

IN lfI'l'NZSS WIIIUOP, I have Ht my hanc! and Netarial 

leal, the· day and year fir•t above written. 

I 
My ComiHion Expire•a . }""1 '1 !96{, 

- 4 - I 
- -· - >- - --- --



• . BlfHlBlT •a• ;.t8ER7 8 I 8 PASE 7 3 5 . . . 
AU. mu '1WCr or paroel of land lyiniJ ri being in Block 7822 of the 
13th Blect:1cn District, Baltimori County, Baltimore City, Maxyland, and 
being mre particularly deecribed u followss 

Beginning for the aame at a iron pipe here found that marks the 
interaection formed by the southeast aide of Washington Boulevard and 
the southwest aide of Patapsco Avenue, thence leaving the southeast aide 
of Washignton Boulevard and binding on .the southwest side of PataP.sco 
Avenue, 1') South 50 degree• 46 minutes 50 seconds Bast 285.67 feet to 
a iron pipe here set, thence leaving the southwest side of Patapsco 
Avenue, and blnd~ng on the aoutheaatmoat outline of the OLDWIN CORP. 
p~operty, 2) South 49 degree• 41 minute• 20 seconds West 253.74 feet 
to a iron pipe here set, and 3) South 78 .degreea 43 minute• 29 second• 
Weat 196.78 feet to a iron pipe here found, said pipe 1• also on the 
northeaaternmo•t •ide of Hannonds Ferry Road, thence binding on the 
northeaaternmo•t •ide of Hammonds Ferry Road, 4) North 04 degrees 26 
minute• 24 second• Wes~ 213.23 feet to a P.~. nail here aet, 5) thence 
binding along a cuxve deflect~n~ to the right having a radiua of,30.00 
feet, a lenght of 28.32 feet and ·a chord of North 22 degree• 35 minutes 
58 aeconda Ba•t 27.28 feet to a P.K. Nail.here set, on the aoutheat­
ernrAOat aide of Washington Boulevard, thence binding on the aoutheaat­
ernmoat •ide of Washington Boulevard, 6) North. 49 degrees 38 minutes 
20 seconds Bast 224.64 feet to the point ~f beginning. 

Containing within the bounds of this description 2.103 acres 
'of land, more or less, according to a suxvey prepared by Severn surveys, 
Inc, in July, 1987 • 

• ::.,,,..:,.; j(); 

, ·'i::E~O TITLE INS~:lANCE CORPORATION 
.• 10 .. T. PAUL ST 
.:.::,LTIMORE, Mo: 21202 

··---·---- ···· ·---- ···:- ·-· ,:· ·: . __ : --.---: : :--:::=:.~- -= ~ :=.:..:..=.:~- •• •• -.·...:. : 



07/28/2013 13:03 FAX 410 727 1115 ROSENBERG I MARTIN ~ 00 1/ 002 

Rt.)senberg 
~~~artin 

25 South Charles Street, 21st I loor 
Baltimore, Maryland~. i20l 

P: (410) 727-6600/F: (410) 72, -1115 

l"rom: Caroline l .. Hecker 

Date: July 29, 2013 

Number of Pages: _2__ (including cover sheet) 

Please ddiwr this FA X !utile foll1l\ving pcrson(s) im11iedia1dy: 

NAME FAX NO. 
·----- .. ··-····- ----··- - -·---- -·····-- - -·-

Mr. Kristin Lewis 4 l 0-8X7-301!.~ 
11--------.. --·---- --~ .......... -----··-·"········-·--·-·- ____ ...._ .... ~ .. ·------··- .. ---··--- "·'-"·---- ...... ., .... 
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IJ' you dn nnl rl.! i.:i.:ivc al l pagtis, pkase t.c-lcphnni.: Sharon 0.l~L,nl inn at 410-727-6600 im 1ncdia1dy. 
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!Vlcssagc: 

Crise No: :.0 l :1-02<)0/\ 

3213 Washington Blvd. 

This ru~:;i111ik tr:insnis~ion i.:ontain:; lqwl!y privikg.cd wnlidcnlial inforni:11i(111 Jic !,,nginr 
10 th.: ~L·ndcr. ·n,,· i11fon11ati11n is intc.nJcd orily Ji,r the 11.,c or 1h1: ,1dJn;);:,,ds) 11 :11ncd 
,1t10n:. If ~·1>11 an: n .1t th e, int,·mkd rccipi.:nt, you ar,, hcl'eby nolilied 1.hat any di :;,::,.isure. 
u,pyin.ti., di:;trihuti<.111 .. , .. the taking 1.1( any acti,>n in r\:li,lnL"l'. on th\, \:1.ml<.:nts \lfth, fo,:si111ilr 
dnrnlll~llli, i:: :;lri,it l) pmhibit<'d . Jr )'f•u han, r1T1: iv 1; 1l this transmission in L,rror. pk:ise. 
i111111<.,d i:11dy notil\· .s, I,~· li!lqilwn,, tt.i ;1n·;·11 wc lhr th1: n:turn of 1hc ori F.i nal fo ,·:·; iini li: 
doL:(lltlL'rW; lo IJS. 

NU : ,l~.l ~) -fl7 .1:' -X7/M . 



07/28/2013 13:03 FAX 410 727 1115 ROSENBERG I MARTIN 

July 29, 2013 

VIA FACSIMILE (410) 887-~048 

Ms. Kristin Lewis 
Baltimore County Zoning Re·,iew Office 
County Office Building, Roori 111 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson , Maryland 21204 

Re: Case No. 201 ~3 - 0290-A 
3223 Washington Blvd. 

Dear Ms. Lewis : 

1410 02/ 002 

Caroline L. H,-cker 
Di ,,xt Oial: ('110) n.7- 676 

che( k, ,, (;i)ro5onbN9martir com 

This firm represents McDonald's Corporation in connection with the 
Petition for Variance filed in the above-referenced matter. We woulcl like to withe ·aw 
this Petition in order to rev se the plan to include an additional vari ;:mce that wil be 
required . We will re-file th{! application at a later date with an upd~ited plan . PIE .3Se 
remove this item from the .C1dministrative Law Judge's docket and c~rncel any hea ·ing 
that has been scheduled in this matter. 

Thank you for :1our prompt attention to this matter. 

Ve.._ry truly yours, 
I \ ,, I ' I I • I ' : 

I l7 l // : ·, ~(/ ~-II J/J /)11 /_7 /, . ./ l / ,,{;(,/ L,{J!)l{l£ ,y._ . (y VvvL-u '-·-?,,~, ll-l_ .... 

Caroline L. Hecker 

cc: Peter Max Zimmerm:in, Esq. (via electronic mail) 
Mr. Jeff Bell , McDon:3ld's Corporation(via electronic mail) 
Mr. Robert Goldman Chesapeake Design Group (via electronic mail) 
Mr. Geoffrey Ciniem CMS Associates , LLC (via electronic mail ) 

Stanley S. Fine, Esq (via electronic mail) 
4823-W'.)'1-~>669, v. 1 



TO: 

FROM: 

BAL Tl MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

Arnold Jablon, Director 
Department of Permits, Approvals 
And Inspections 

Dennis A. KeJ'~y, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans 
Review 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For June 17, 2013 

DATE: June 17, 2013 

Item Nos. 2013- 0290,0291 ,0292,0293,0294 and 0297. 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject­
zoning items, and we have no comments. 

DAK:CEN 
Cc: file 

G:\DevPlanRev\ZAC -No Comments\ZAC06172013 - NO COMMENTS.doc 



Martin O'Malley, Governor I State!!igbway 
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor 

Administration 
I 

Darrell B. Mobley, Aeling Secretary 
Melinda B. Peters, Administrator 

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF lRANSPORTATION 

Ms. Kristen Lewis 
Baltimore County Department of 
Permits, Approvals & Inspections 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear Ms. Lewis: 

Date: & -/ 7-13 

RE: Baltimore County 

Item No ._ 2.012.:, ~oz ~o -A 
Vttv',u-uL£ 
/11 (! b t:?n, ()._ iJ ~ Cor ?(9-{' /L;~ £,.;;,._ 

~ z Z 3 w a:.~ A 4 +o-;,... l5e~61!tl, 
°'--~ I 

We have reviewed the site plan to accompany petition for variance on the subject of the 
above captioned, which was received on 0 -( 2-f 3. . A field inspection and internal review 
reveals that an entrance onto U. .S l consistent with current State Highway Administr~tion 
guidelines is not required. Therefore, SHA has no objection to approval for Va-v·t~ 
Case Number 2013 -oz.qv-A ,. 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter feel free to contact Richard Zeller at 
410-545-5598 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5598. Also, you may email him at 
(rzeller@sha.state.md.us). Thank you for your attention. 

SDF/raz 

Sincerely, 

~l#L 
} Steven D. Foster, Chief 

Access Management Division 

My telephone number/toll-free number is ________ _ 
Maryland Relay Service/or Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.735 .2258 Statewide Toll Free 

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street • Baltimore, Maryland 21202 • Phone 410.545.0300 • wwwroads.maryland.gov 
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